FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Patti Jupiter, Board Chair, (828) 773-3153, <u>pjupiter1226@gmail.com</u>, Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge, <u>https://www.womensfundoftheblueridge.org/</u>, 895 State Farm Rd., Suite 404-10, Boone, NC 28607

Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge Appoints Amy Crabbe as New Executive Director

Boone, NC – Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge, a leading non-profit organization committed to creating positive change for women and girls in the High Country, is thrilled to announce the appointment of Amy Crabbe as its new Executive Director. With an impressive background in healthcare operations and Human Resources leadership for non-profit organizations, Crabbe brings a wealth of expertise and a passion for women's issues.

Crabbe will be responsible for engaging women philanthropists to improve women's rights to equality, safety, opportunity, and self-determination in every aspect of their lives. As a seasoned professional, she will be pivotal in promoting the Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge mission to provide educational opportunities, access to health/wellness services, essential human services, and empowering women throughout Ashe, Avery, and Watauga Counties.

"We are delighted to welcome Amy to the Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge. Her proven track record in leading nonprofits and her commitment to making a positive impact align perfectly with our organization's values and goals," said Patti Jupiter, Board Chair at Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge. "We are confident that Amy will lead us to new heights and help us create meaningful change for women and girls in the communities we serve."

Crabbe expressed excitement about joining the Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge and said, "As a female leader for the past thirty-three years, I am excited to focus my energy on creating opportunities in the High Country and to contribute to the incredible work the Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge is already doing. I am eager to collaborate with our dedicated board, volunteers, and other non-profit partners to drive positive change and create lasting impact in the lives of the women and girls we support."

About Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge: The Women's Fund of the Blue Ridge (WFBR) is a collective giving organization formed and sustained by a group of women philanthropists striving to make a positive impact on the lives of women and girls in Ashe, Avery, and Watauga Counties, North Carolina. WFBR believes all women have the right to equality, safety, opportunity, and self-determination in every aspect of their lives. We recognize our role as a leader in our community by working to achieve these goals through grantmaking, advocacy, and community building.

For media inquiries or interview requests, please contact Amy Crabbe at (828) 264-4002, or amy@womensfundoftheblueridge.org

